• relinquishment of its interest and for its consent. 

~ AND WHEREAS the Seller have thus agreed to sell the above mentioned land , 

S morefully described in the Schedule given at the foot of this deed, to the Purchaser 

on nomination of the Nominator, for a price of Rs. 43,43,000/- (Rupees Forty 

Three Lacs and Forty Three Thousand only) free from all encumbrances, 

etc. and the Purchaser has also agreed to buy the same for the said price. 

L 
:-r Caps PvtwLtd. 

For J~otsna 3r;i l- ., 

B /.}1~!: ~ "~ ~ · 

I •• • 

TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND-RUPEES 

246635 

OEC l014 j NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH AS UNDER